

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 19-21 OF 2008

SANGEETA RANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Niraj Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with
proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List again on 29.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar