

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 19-21 OF 2008

SANGEETA RANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 04.08.2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The second respondent (Devender Singh Chauhan) in the third matter is represented by the counsel. The State of U.P., which is sole respondent in the first and second matters and the first respondent in the third matter is not yet served. The petitioner to take steps to serve the State of U.P. within four weeks. The petitioner is also permitted to serve standing counsel for the State of U.P. in addition. Failing compliance, the petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.19-21 OF 2008

SANGEETA RANA & ORS.
PETITIONERS

...

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

The second respondent (Devender Singh Chauhan) in the third matter is represented by the counsel. The State of U.P.,

which is sole respondent in the first and second matters and the first respondent in the third matter is not yet served. The petitioner to take steps to serve the State of U.P. within four weeks. The petitioner is also permitted to serve standing counsel for the State of U.P. in addition. Failing compliance, the petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 07, 2009.