

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 19-21 OF 2008

SANGEETA RANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16th August, 2010.

Before we pass orders in this petition, let the husband and the wife appear in this Court in person on the said date.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Madhu Sudan]
Court Master