

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 19-21 OF 2008

SANGEETA RANA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-3

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed as
not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.19-21 OF 2008

SANGEETA RANA & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
leave to withdraw the transfer petitions. The
transfer petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

....., J.
(D.K. JAIN)

....., J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 19, 2010